TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stronglite, LLC		12/31/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Earthlite Massage Tables, Inc.	
Street Address:	3210 Executive Ridge Drive	
City:	Vista	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92081	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2602860	ERGO-PRO
Registration Number:	2180158	STRONGLITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

7604382014 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 760-438-2211 Email: lomori@arichlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa Omori

2784 Gateway Road Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 104

Address Line 4: Carlsbad, CALIFORNIA 92009

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Philippe Barret
Signature:	/Philippe Barret/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004945 FRAME: 0249

Date:	01/17/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Bill of Sale (signed)#page1.tif source=Bill of Sale (signed)#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004945 FRAME: 0250

BILL OF SALE AND ASSIGNMENT OF CONTRACT RIGHTS

- SALE AND TRANSFER OF ASSETS AND CONTRACT RIGHTS. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and as contemplated by Section 7 of that certain Dissolution and Winding Up Agreement dated December 28, 2012, STRONGLITE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Stronglite") hereby sells, transfers, assigns, conveys, grants and delivers to its sole member, EARTHLITE MASSAGE TABLES, INC., a California corporation ("Earthlite"), all of Stronglite's right, title and interest in and to all of its assets (the "Assets") and contract rights ("Rights") including without limitation the Assets and Rights described on Schedule A hereto (collectively, the Assets and the Rights being referred to as the "Transferred Items").
- POWER OF ATTORNEY. Stronglite hereby constitutes and appoints Earthlite as its true and lawful agent and attorney in fact, with full power of substitution, including the following:
- (a) to demand, receive and collect any and all of the Transferred Items and to give receipts and releases for and with respect to the same, or any part thereof;
- to institute and prosecute, in the name of Stronglite or otherwise, any and all proceedings at law, in equity or otherwise, that Earthlite or its successors and assigns may deem proper in order to collect or reduce to possession any of the Transferred Items and in order to collect or enforce any claim or right of any kind hereby assigned or transferred, or intended so to be; and
- to do all things legally permissible, required or reasonably deemed by Earthlite to be required to recover and collect the Transferred Items and to use Stronglite's name in such manner as Earthlite may reasonably deem necessary for the collection and recovery of same.

Stronglite hereby declares that the foregoing powers are coupled with an interest and are and shall be irrevocable by Stronglite.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Stronglite has executed this Bill of Sale and Assignment of Contract Rights effective as of December 31, 2012.

STRONGLITE

RECORDED: 01/17/2013

EARTHLITE

STRONGLITE, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

EARTHLITE MASSAGE TABLES, INC.,

TAMES P. CHENTAVAY, CEA

a California corporation

AMES P. CHENEVEY, MANAGER

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004945 FRAME: 0251